

SC No. 132/2024
State Vs. Rahul
FIR No.130/2017
PS: Karawal Nagar

26.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Counsel with three accused except accused Vicky
Kumar.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf
of accused Vicky Kumar. Same is allowed.

Ld. Counsel submits that PW-Kasif is not present as
he is not well. He be summoned for the next date. Date i.e.
05.12.2024 already given stands cancelled.

Put up for PE on 18.02.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
26.11.2024/k

Note: Order sheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature
has expired.