

SC No.132/2024
State v. Rahul and others
FIR No. 130/2017
PS Karawal Nagar

02.05.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State along
with the IO of the case.
Accused Rahul, Vicky Kumar, Ram Agarwal and
Sachin Verma on Court bail.

PWs Parvesh and Kasif are present. It is submitted
that there is some possibility of compromise the matter. Hence,
the witnesses are discharged unexamined and be summoned
again.

At request, put up on 14.08.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
02.05.2025/ap