

SC 132/2024
STATE Vs. RAHUL AND OTHERS
FIR No. 130/2017
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

14.08.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused on Court bail along with Sh. Shivam
Sharma, proxy counsel.

PWs Parvesh and Kashif are not present. Both be
summoned for next date for evidence.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 20.11.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
14.08.2025/ap