

SC 132/2024
STATE Vs. RAHUL
FIR NO.130/2017
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

19.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All four accused are present and on bail.
Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Counsels for accused persons.
Sh. Zaheer Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
PW Kasif and PW Parvez are present.

PW-1 Kasif recalled, further examined in chief and his cross-examination is deferred at request of Defence Counsel.

PW-2 Parvez is examined in chief and his cross-examination is deferred at request of Defence Counsel.

PW-1 Kasif and PW-2 Parvez be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Be listed for PE on **04.06.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
19.02.2026/p